Berrien County Rural Task Force Proposed Projects for 2020-2023

Location of Project Length | Improvement Current Expected Capital Local el S/ Current Dail NFC
Agency Name oca 'o ° Project Name Project Limits Year olec. eng proveme Project Description STBG-Rural| D- Funds Local Total Cost PASER Current Drainage ?e e. Improvement Planning Other Local u e' afy e . All Season Road
Project (miles) Type . Project Life ) ) Traffic Count | Classification
Rating Plan Document | Planning Projects
Berrien Count Chikamin Red Arrow Intersection Improvement Minor and 15-20
v . & ) Community Hall Rd to Berrien St. 2020 1.32 Reconstruct ) . P ; $772,000 | $108,176| $119,824 | $1,000,000 3 tolerable drainage Yes No Yes 5000-10000 | Minor Arterial Yes
Road Department Township Highway Project at Union Pier Road Years
problems
Berrien Count Chikamin Red Arrow 3000 Feet Northeast of Harbert Intersection Improvement Minor and
¥ . g . Rd. to 2000 Feet Southwest of 2021 0.94 Reconstruct . P $788,000 $108,176| $103,824 | $1,000,000 4 tolerable drainage |15-20 Years Yes No Yes 5000-10000 | Minor Arterial Yes
Road Department Township Highway Project at Harbert Road
Harbert Rd. problems
2000 Feet Southwest of Harbert .
Berrien Count Chikamin Red Arrow Rd. to Cherry Beach Rd and from Minor and 15-20
y . g ) ' ¥ 2022 1.35 Resurface |Mill and Fill $803,000 | $108,176| $103,824 | $1,015,000 4 tolerable drainage Yes No Yes 5000-10000 | Minor Arterial Yes
Road Department Township Highway Sawyer Rd. to 3000 Feet Years
problems
Northeast of Harbert Rd.
Berrien Count Chikamin Red Arrow Minor and
Y . & . Lakeside Rd. to Lakeshore Rd. 2023 1.46 Resurface [Mill and Fill $820,000 [ $108,176 | $103,824 | $1,032,000 4 tolerable drainage |15-20 Years| Yes No Yes 5000-10000 | Minor Arterial Yes
Road Department Township Highway
problems
Year Allocation Programed Balance | Available |Programed Balance
2020 $772,000 $772,000 S0 $108,176| $108,176 SO
2021 $788,000 $788,000 S0 $108,176| $108,176 SO
2022 $803,000 $803,000 S0 $108,176| $108,176 SO
2023 $820,000 $820,000 S0[ $108,176 $108,176 ]
Total $3,183,000 $3,183,000 S0 $432,704| $432,704 SO
Mill and resurfaced with 1.5" of Lemon Creek
i Rd-Mi
Lemon Creek Rd- Cleveland Ave. HMA pavement. Drainage . d-Minor
Streets Pavin to First St Stevensville/Baroda Rd- structure covers Minor and 10-14 Collector,
Village of Baroda |Village of Baroda . g . Illustrative 09 Resurface |replaced/adjusted if condition | $287,780 S0| $99,646 $387,426 3.5 tolerable drainage No No No 2000-5000 Stevensville- Yes
Project Lemon Creek Rd to North Village - Years
o warrants and minimal curb and problems Baroda Rd-
Limits gutter would be replaced. ADA Major

ramps installed

Collector




